Bethany (Kan.) (7-11, 4-9) -vs- Kansas Wesleyan (10-9, 5-8)

01/22/25 at Mabee Arena - Salina, Kan.

Date: 01/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.Msa.ggepmena - Salina, Kan. Bethany (Kan.) 38 39 77
Referees: Kyle LeRoy, Lance Fuller, Tyler Burroughs Kansas Wesleyan 47 54 101
Notes:
Bethany (Kan.) 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Emmanuel Akpan * 38 10-16 1-2 5-5 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 4 26
4 Devin Spencer % 35 5-9 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 3 14
2 Kenny Haynes * 34 5-11 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 12
34  Will Dominguez =3 12 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Kendall Collins * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
1 Maurice Cudjo II 23 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 4 17
3 Ellis Todd 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 3
12 Nash Johnsen 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 1D Carson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 Noah Simiskey 3 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 7-21 12-15 5-17 22 15 9 14 0o 13 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42 % 3-11 27.27 % 7-7 100.00 %
Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 29-64 45.3 % 7-21 33.3 % 12-15 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Kansas Wesleyan 101
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Alex Littlejohn * 33 11-12 2-3 2-3 2-10 12 1 4 2 3 1 26
5 Easton Hunter o 30 8-10 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 19
44  Evens Appolon * 15 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 3 3 0 10
14  Carson Jones o 15 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
2 Tucker Bowman * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 2 2
13 Izaiah Hale 24 8-11 0-1 6-7 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 3 22
15 Landon Wagler 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
20  Eric Green 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
3 Durrell Hudspeth 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 3
23  Gabe Phillips 16 0-4 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
35 Stefan Spray 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Spener Krause 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Robertson 2 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dominick Etheridge 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Dreylin Kemp 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Grant Dye 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 41-62 8-18 11-19 8-31 39 15 14 17 7 9 101
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29 65.52 % 4-6 66.67 % 5-7 7143 %
Second Half 22-33 66.67 % 4-12 33.33 % 6-12 50.00 %
Total 41-62 66.1 % 8-18 444 % 11-19 57.9%

Points in the Paint: 60
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 36



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
SUB STARTER by HAYNES,KENNY 20:00
SUB STARTER by SPENCER,DEVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by COLLINS,KENDALL 20:00
SUB STARTER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN, TUCKER
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUNTER,EASTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,CARSON
20:00 SUB STARTER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by APPOLON,EVENS
19:46 MISS 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,KENNY ==
GOOD 2PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WILL(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V2
ASSIST by AKPAN,EMMANUEL ==
18:51 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 18:37
18:19 2-4 H2 GOOD 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN 17:52
17:52 BLOCK by APPOLON,EVENS
== REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
17:37 2-6 H4 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN, TUCKER
GOOD 2PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WILL(in the paint) 17:22 46 H2
ASSIST by COLLINS,KENDALL --
17:01 MISS 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,WILL --
MISS 2PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
16:38 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,EASTON
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 16:25 6-9 H3
16:06 6-11 H5 GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 15:56
SUB IN by JOHNSEN,NASH 15:56
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
15:36 6-13 H7 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,CARSON(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSEN,NASH 15:36
15:36 6-14 H8 GOOD FT by JONES,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENDALL 15:20
== REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
15:01 6-16 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
14:51 FOUL PERSONAL by APPOLON,EVENS
14:51 SUB OUT by APPOLON,EVENS
14:51 SUB IN by SPRAY,STEFAN
GOOD 3PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 14:33 9-16 H7
ASSIST by COLLINS,KENDALL ==
FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,KENDALL 14:11
14:11 MISS FT by SPRAY,STEFAN
14:11 MISS FT by SPRAY,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DEVIN ==
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 14:03 11-16 H5S
ASSIST by SPENCER,DEVIN ==
13:52 TURNOVER by JONES,CARSON
13:40 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,CARSON
13:40 SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON
13:40 SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSEN,NASH 13:29

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX



13:18 11-18 H7 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSEN,NASH 13:05
= REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
12:40 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
= ASSIST by BOWMAN,TUCKER

12:13 FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,IZAIAH
12:13 SUB OUT by SPRAY,STEFAN
12:13 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE
SUB OUT by JOHNSEN,NASH 12:13
SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS 12:13
SUB OUT by COLLINS,KENDALL 12:13
SUB IN by CUDJOII,MAURICE 12:13
12:13 SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON
12:13 SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 12:07 13-21 H8
11:53 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN, TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL =
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY 11:43

= REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON
11:30 13-23 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
FOUL PERSONAL by SPENCER,DEVIN 11:00
11:00 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH
11:00 SUB OUT by BOWMAN, TUCKER
11:00 SUB IN by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
11:00 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH
10:46 FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
GOOD FT by SPENCER,DEVIN 10:46 14-25 H 11
GOOD FT by SPENCER,DEVIN 10:46 15-25 H 10
10:20 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE
REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS --
MISS 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
9:57 MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,GABE
9:56 MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE
REBOUND DEF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY 9:46
REBOUND OFF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL --
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 9:42 17-25 H8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 9:42
9:42 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
9:42 SUB IN by APPOLON,EVENS
9:28 TURNOVER by APPOLON,EVENS
SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS 9:28
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 9:28
SUB OUT by SPENCER,DEVIN 9:28
SUB IN by COLLINS,KENDALL 9:28
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KENDALL 9:10
= REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
9:05 TURNOVER by HALE,IZAIAH
STEAL by CUDJOII,MAURICE 9:05
MISS 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 8:54
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGUEZ, WILL =
MISS 2PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 8:52

= REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
8:28 17-27 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH
GOOD 2PTR by HAYNES,KENNY(in the paint) 8:07 19-27 H8
ASSIST by AKPAN,EMMANUEL =
7:52 19-29 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)



ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH
TURNOVER by HAYNES,KENNY
:33 STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH
FOUL PERSONAL by HAYNES,KENNY
129 19-30 H11 GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH
SUB OUT by HAYNES,KENNY
SUB OUT by CUDJOII,MAURICE
SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
SUB IN by SPENCER,DEVIN
129 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH
TURNOVER by TODD,ELLIS
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:56 MISS 2PTR by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

SUB OUT by COLLINS,KENDALL 6:56
SUB IN by CARSON,JD 6:56
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JD 6:24
== REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
6:15 MISS 3PTR by HALE,IZAIAH
REBOUND DEF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL ==
MISS 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN 5:56
5:56 BLOCK by APPOLON,EVENS

-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
5:49 19-34 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON
-- ASSIST by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,WILL

STEAL by CARSON,JD
MISS 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

5:
5:
SUB IN by HAYNES,KENNY 5:47
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 5:33 21-34 H 13
5:33 FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,IZAIAH
5:33 SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH
5:33 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
5:33 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,GABE
5:33 SUB IN by BOWMAN, TUCKER
GOOD FT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 5:33 22-34 H 12
5:28 TURNOVER by BOWMAN,TUCKER
5:
5:

-- REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS

4:56 TURNOVER by APPOLON,EVENS
STEAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 4:56
MISS 3PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 4:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,EASTON
4:40 SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
4:40 SUB IN by HUNTER,EASTON
4:35 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN, TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CARSON,JD 4:14
4:14 STEAL by BOWMAN,TUCKER
4:05 MISS 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
4:03 22-36 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 3:57
3:57 SUB OUT by APPOLON,EVENS
3:57 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE

3:44 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
-- ASSIST by BOWMAN,TUCKER

MISS 2PTR by TODD,ELLIS 3:29
3:29 BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
== REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
3:12 TURNOVER by BOWMAN,TUCKER
STEAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 3:12

GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 3:09 24-39 H 15



SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
SUB IN by CUDJOII,MAURICE

SUB OUT by CARSON,JD

SUB IN by COLLINS,KENDALL

GOOD FT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

FOUL PERSONAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SPENCER,DEVIN

STEAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL
MISS 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE

ASSIST by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY
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FOUL PERSONAL by WAGLER,LANDON

SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB IN by JONES,CARSON

GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,CARSON

STEAL by BOWMAN,TUCKER

GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,TUCKER

TURNOVER by BOWMAN,TUCKER

FOUL PERSONAL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB OUT by BOWMAN, TUCKER
SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH

GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON

BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
20:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN, TUCKER
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUNTER,EASTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,CARSON
20:00 SUB STARTER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by APPOLON,EVENS
SUB STARTER by HAYNES,KENNY 20:00
SUB STARTER by SPENCER,DEVIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by COLLINS,KENDALL 20:00
SUB STARTER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 20:00
SUB STARTER by DOMINGUEZ,WILL 20:00
MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,KENDALL 19:50
19:50 BLOCK by APPOLON,EVENS
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,TUCKER
19:45 38-49 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 19:23
19:17 TURNOVER by APPOLON,EVENS
STEAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 19:17
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 19:10 40-49 H9
18:48 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL ==
GOOD 2PTR by HAYNES,KENNY(in the paint) 18:36 42-49 H7
18:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
18:14 42-51 H9 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,CARSON(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by HAYNES,KENNY 18:14



MISS FT by DOMINGUEZ,WILL
GOOD FT by DOMINGUEZ,WILL

TURNOVER by COLLINS,KENDALL

STEAL by SPENCER,DEVIN

GOOD 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,KENDALL
SUB IN by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE
ASSIST by SPENCER,DEVIN

GOOD FT by SPENCER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,WILL
SUB IN by JOHNSEN,NASH
MISS FT by SPENCER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE

FOUL PERSONAL by CUDJOII,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSEN,NASH
GOOD 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by SPENCER,DEVIN
MISS 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SPENCER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DEVIN
TURNOVER by SPENCER,DEVIN

STEAL by CUDJOII,MAURICE
TURNOVER by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD 2PTR by HAYNES,KENNY(in the paint)

18:14

18:10
17:58
17:58
17:58
17:44
17:25
17:15
17:15
17:11
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:40
16:33
16:05

15:50

42-53

43-53
43-55

45-55

45-57
48-57

48-59

49-59

49-62

49-63

51-63

51-66

54-66

54-68

56-68

H11

H 10
H12

H12
H9

H11

H 15
H12

H 14

H12

MISS FT by JONES,CARSON

REBOUND OFF by APPOLON,EVENS

GOOD 2PTR by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by APPOLON,EVENS

GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOWMAN,TUCKER

SUB OUT by BOWMAN, TUCKER
SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH
GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by APPOLON,EVENS

SUB OUT by APPOLON,EVENS
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CARSON
ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,GABE

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,GABE
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,GABE

SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON
SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,GABE

REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON

STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH

STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

STEAL by WAGLER,LANDON
GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,EASTON



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HAYNES,KENNY

STEAL by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE
ASSIST by SPENCER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by CUDJOII,MAURICE

STEAL by CUDJOII,MAURICE
GOOD 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE

MISS 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSEN,NASH
SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS

GOOD FT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL
FOUL PERSONAL by TODD,ELLIS

TURNOVER by CUDJOII,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY

GOOD 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by HAYNES,KENNY
SUB OUT by CUDJOII,MAURICE
SUB IN by CARSON,JD

MISS 2PTR by HAYNES,KENNY

MISS 2PTR by TODD,ELLIS

FOUL PERSONAL by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

59-68

59-71

61-71
61-73

63-73

64-73

64-74

64-76

64-79

66-79

66-81

68-81

68-83

68-84

68-86

68-88
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H 10
H12
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TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,GABE

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,GABE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH
TURNOVER by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB IN by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)

BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

FOUL PERSONAL by HALE,IZAIAH
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,GABE
SUB IN by GREEN,ERIC

MISS FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

STEAL by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,ERIC
ASSIST by HUNTER,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
MISS 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD FT by HUNTER,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,EASTON
GOOD 2PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYNES,KENNY
SUB IN by CUDJOII,MAURICE

MISS 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS
ASSIST by CARSON,JD

STEAL by SPENCER,DEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by SPENCER,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by CARSON,JD

SUB OUT by CARSON,JD

SUB IN by SIMISKEY,NOAH

TURNOVER by SPENCER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by SPENCER,DEVIN
SUB IN by COLLINS,KENDALL
SUB OUT by SIMISKEY,NOAH
SUB IN by HAYNES,KENNY

MISS 2PTR by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

STEAL by TODD,ELLIS
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,KENNY

FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,KENDALL
SUB OUT by AKPAN,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by SIMISKEY,NOAH

SUB OUT by HAYNES,KENNY

SUB IN by JOHNSEN,NASH

2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05

2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05

68-89

68-91

71-91

73-91
73-93
75-93

75-94

75-96

75-98

75-
100

75-
101

H 21

H 23

H 20

H 18
H 20
H 18

H 21

H 23

H 25

H 26

GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

TURNOVER by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH

MISS FT by HALE,IZAIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

MISS 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH

REBOUND OFF by GREEN,ERIC

GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,ERIC(in the paint)

BLOCK by GREEN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON
TURNOVER by HUNTER,EASTON
FOUL PERSONAL by HUNTER,EASTON

SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

GOOD 2PTR by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HALE,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON
SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
SUB OUT by GREEN,ERIC

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,GARRETT
SUB IN by KRAUSE,SPENER



MISS 2PTR by TODD,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD FT by CUDJOII,MAURICE

GOOD FT by CUDJOII,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by SIMISKEY,NOAH
MISS FT by SIMISKEY,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSEN,NASH
MISS 3PTR by SIMISKEY,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSEN,NASH
MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS

FOUL PERSONAL by TODD,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
MISS 3PTR by CUDJOII,MAURICE

76-
101
77-
101

H 25

H 24

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,DOMINICK
SUB IN by DYE,GRANT

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,GABE

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,GABE

SUB IN by KEMP,DREYLIN

REBOUND DEF by DYE,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,GARRETT

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by DYE,GRANT

FOUL PERSONAL by KRAUSE,SPENER

REBOUND DEF by DYE,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,GARRETT

MISS FT by ROBERTSON,GARRETT
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by KRAUSE,SPENER



